LEGAL NOTICE

The Tell City Electric Department has calculated a set of purchase power and energy
tracking factors to implement a change in the rates for electric service charged by its

supplier, the Indiana Municipal Power Agency.

The following trackers will be effective for energy consumed during the billing periods
of January 2024, February 2024, and March 2024 (for bills that will arrive February 2024,

March 2024, and April 2024).

Code Name/Description
Residential Single Phase

Commercial Single Phase
F 3-Phase Service (Res/Com'l) <200 Amp

F1& FP 3-Phase Service (Res/Com’l) <400 Amp & Flood Pumps
E Large Power <2,000 kVA

@ >

SL & PLS Street Lighting and LED Private Dusk to Dawn Lighting

/kWh
0.013157
0.010207

0.008440

0.011424
0.012761

0.007596

The tracker calculation refiects the repeal of the Indiana Utility Receipts Tax

effective July 1, 2022.

2024 Tell City 1st Quarter Tracker
11/9/2023

$/kVA

-0.55
-1.59



