LEGAL NOTICE

The Tell City Electric Department has calculated a set of purchase power and energy tracking factors to implement a change in the rates for electric service charged by its supplier, the Indiana Municipal Power Agency.

The following trackers will be effective for energy consumed during the billing periods of January 2024, February 2024, and March 2024 (for bills that will arrive February 2024, March 2024, and April 2024).

<u>Code</u>	Name/Description	\$/kWh	\$/kVA
Α	Residential Single Phase	0.013157	
В	Commercial Single Phase	0.010207	
F	3-Phase Service (Res/Com'l) <200 Amp	0.008440	
F1 & FP	3-Phase Service (Res/Com'l) <400 Amp & Flood Pumps	0.011424	-0.55
E	Large Power <2,000 kVA	0.012761	-1.59
SL & PLS	Street Lighting and LED Private Dusk to Dawn Lighting	0.007596	

The tracker calculation reflects the repeal of the Indiana Utility Receipts Tax effective July 1, 2022.